

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 34

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE GRELL

Printer's No. 356

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 2 and 3, by striking out "the  
2 Uniform Arbitration Act" and inserting  
3 statutory arbitration

4 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 6 through 18; pages 2 through 12,  
5 lines 1 through 30; page 13, lines 1 through 23; by striking out  
6 all of said lines on said pages and inserting

7 Section 1. Chapter 73 of Title 42 of the Pennsylvania  
8 Consolidated Statutes is amended by adding a subchapter to read:

9 Amend Bill, page 13, line 25, by inserting before "STATUTORY"

10 REVISED

11 Amend Bill, page 16, lines 17 through 22, by striking out all  
12 of said lines and inserting

13 (b) Prior agreements.--For an agreement to arbitrate made  
14 before the effective date of this subchapter, except as set  
15 forth in subsections (c) and (d):

16 (1) If all the parties to the agreement or to the  
17 arbitration proceeding agree in a record that this subchapter  
18 governs the agreement, this subchapter governs the agreement.

19 (2) If paragraph (1) does not apply, Subchapter A  
20 (relating to statutory arbitration) governs the agreement.

21 (c) Absolute date.--Beginning January 1, 2017:

22 (1) Except as set forth in paragraph (2), this

23 Amend Bill, page 16, by inserting between lines 25 and 26

24 (2) This subchapter does not govern an agreement to  
25 arbitrate made by the Commonwealth or a Commonwealth agency  
26 prior to the effective date of this subchapter unless the  
27 parties have expressly provided in writing to the contrary.

28 Amend Bill, page 37, line 27, by striking out "3" and  
29 inserting

1 2

2 Amend Bill, page 38, line 1, by striking out the bracket  
3 before "A"

4 Amend Bill, page 38, line 1, by striking out "] A.1"

5 Amend Bill, page 38, line 2, by inserting after  
6 "arbitration)"

7 or A.1 (relating to revised statutory arbitration)

8 Amend Bill, page 38, line 10, by inserting after "to"  
9 revised

10 Amend Bill, page 39, line 16, by striking out "4" and  
11 inserting

12 3

13 Amend Bill, page 39, lines 19 through 22, by striking out all  
14 of said lines

15 Amend Bill, page 39, line 23, by striking out "6" and  
16 inserting

17 4